
NAHDO BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2015-16 
 
 

Public 
Mary Beth Conroy 
Director, Division of Information & Statistics 
New York State Department of Health  
Marybeth.conroy@health.ny.gov 
 

 Public 
Marilyn Kramer 
Deputy Executive Director 
Massachusetts Center for Health Information &  
Analysis 
marilyn.kramer@state.ma.us 
 

Public 
Kevan Edwards 
Research & Data Analysis Supervisor 
Minnesota Department of Human Services 
kevan.edwards@state.mn.us 

  
Public 
Norm Thurston 
Director, Office of Health Care Statistics 
Utah State Health Department 
nthurston@utah.gov     
 
 

Public 
Jonathan Teague 
Manager, Healthcare Information Division,  
California Office of Statewide Health Planning & 
Development 
Jonathan.Teague@oshpd.ca.gov 

 
 

 Public 
Jonathan Mathieu 
Vice President of Research & Compliance 
Center for Improving Value in Health Care 
JMathieu@CIVHC.org  
 

 
Public 
Srinivas Sridhara 
Chief, Cost and Quality Analysis 
Maryland Health Care Commission 
srinivas.sridhara@maryland.gov 

  
Health Care Organization 
Jill Miyamura 
Vice President 
Hawaii Health Information Corporation 
jmiyamura@hhic.org 

Health Care Organization 
Patricia Merryweather 
Executive Director 
Telligen 
pmerryweather@ifmc.org 
 

 Corporate 
Michael Pine 
President  
MPA Healthcare Solutions 
mpine@consultmpa.com  

Corporate 
Alan Prysunka 
Director, MedInsight APCD Products 
Milliman MedInsight 
al.prysunka@milliman.com  
 

 At Large 
Craig Schneider 
Senior Health Researcher 
Mathematica Policy Research 
cschneider@mathematica-mpr.com 

At Large 
Lucas Tramontozzi 
VP, Data Strategy 
SCI Solutions 
ltramontozzi@scisolutions.com 

 At Large 
Michael Lundberg 
Executive Director 
Virginia Health Information 
michael@vhi.org 
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